



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 18881/2025 and CM APPL.78620/2025

ROUTEWINGS LOGISTICS PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Naman Joshi and Mr. Shivam
Gera, Adv.

versus

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF
DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv., R-1, 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

12.12.2025

%

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.
3. Let reply be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 13.01.2026, when the connected matter is stated to be listed.

SACHIN DATTA, J

DECEMBER 12, 2025/cl