



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 18881/2025, CM APPL. 78620/2025 and CM APPL. 23675/2026**

ROUTEWINGS LOGISTICS PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Naman Joshi, Mr. Guneet Singh
Sidhu and Mr. Akashdeep Singh,
Advocates.

versus

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF
DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma and Mr. Ujjwal
Jain, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Kshitij Suri, Advocate for R-2.
Mr. Abhinav Kumar Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% **27.04.2026**

1. Mr. Abhinav Sharma, learned counsel, on instructions, submits that the Department is under active consideration of the petitioner's representation dated 29.04.2025.
2. Let the said representation of the petitioner be decided within a period of six weeks from the date of receipt of copy of this order.
3. With the aforesaid observations, the instant petition along with all pending applications stands disposed of.
4. All rights and contentions of the parties are left open.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J
APRIL 27, 2026/Nc